JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

March 5, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 45, 46A

Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nolan

Staff Present: Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5033, Land Conservation and Development — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 45A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5033, Department of Land
Conservation and Development
Enters memo on the Oregon Parks and Recreation
Department relating to SB 5530, Department Parks and
Recreation submitted by Susie Jordan (Exhibit #1)
007 Lane Shetterly, Director, Continues with budget presentation of Exhibit #4 and #5 from
Department of Land 2/28/07
Conservation and
Development
025 Chair Devlin
026 Mr. Shetterly
033 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
034 Mr. Shetterly
050 Bob Rindy, Policy
Analyst, Department of
Land Conservation and
Development
058 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
059 Rep. Garrard
061 Mr. Shetterly
089 Chair Devlin
090 Mr. Shetterly
091 Chair Devlin
094 Mr. Rindy
101 Chair Devlin
103 Mr. Shetterly
127 Rep. Dingfelder
133 Mr. Shetterly



136
139
143
145
151
153
155
171
181
216
219
230
248
255
259
272
295
306
314
324
325
331
337
348
358
363
376
380
398
413
418
419
Tape 46A

001
017

029
049
056
067
069
075
078

Rep. Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Shetterly
Mr. Rindy
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Shetterly
Mr. Rindy
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Shetterly
Mr. Rindy
Rep. Clem
Mr. Shetterly
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Shetterly
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Shetterly
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Mr. Rindy
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Mr. Rindy
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly

Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Clem

Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Clem

Mr. Rindy

Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin

Continues with budget presentation



090
108
117
122
125
131
144
175
177
183
188
191
197
205
238
246
251
255
344
352
357
334
392
394
405
426
447
456
Tape 45B

001
004

007
031
035
037
038
067
068
095
097
102
103

Mr. Shetterly
Mr. Rindy
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Mr. Rindy
Sen. Avakian
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Clem
Mr. Rindy
Rep. Clem
Mr. Rindy
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Rep. Dingfelder
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Mr. Rindy
Mr. Shetterly

Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin

Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Rindy

Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly

Continues with budget presentation



104
118
136
142
156
173
194
199
211
215

Rep. Clem

Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Clem

Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Shetterly
Rep. Clem

Chair Devlin

Adjourns the hearing at 9:54 AM



