JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 5, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 45, 46A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		Rep. Nolan
Staff Present:	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5033, Land Conservation and Development – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 45A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 5033, Department of Land Conservation and Development
		Enters memo on the Oregon Parks and Recreation Department relating to SB 5530, Department Parks and Recreation submitted by Susie Jordan (Exhibit #1)
007	Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land Conservation and Development	Continues with budget presentation of Exhibit #4 and #5 from 2/28/07
025	Chair Devlin	
026	Mr. Shetterly	
033	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
034	Mr. Shetterly	
050	Bob Rindy, Policy Analyst, Department of Land Conservation and Development	
058	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
059	Rep. Garrard	
061	Mr. Shetterly	
089	Chair Devlin	
090	Mr. Shetterly	
091	Chair Devlin	
094	Mr. Rindy	
101	Chair Devlin	
103	Mr. Shetterly	
127	Rep. Dingfelder	
133	Mr. Shetterly	

136	Rep. Dingfelder	
139	Rep. Garrard	
143	Mr. Shetterly	
145	Mr. Rindy	
151	Mr. Shetterly	
153	Rep. Garrard	
155	Mr. Shetterly	
171	Mr. Rindy	
181	Mr. Shetterly	
216	Chair Devlin	
219	Rep. Dingfelder	
230	Mr. Shetterly	
248	Rep. Garrard	
255	Mr. Shetterly	
259	Mr. Rindy	
272	Rep. Clem	
295	Mr. Shetterly	
306	Sen. Nelson	
314	Mr. Shetterly	
324	Sen. Nelson	
325	Mr. Shetterly	
331	Sen. Nelson	
337	Mr. Shetterly	
348	Chair Devlin	
358	Mr. Shetterly	
363	Mr. Rindy	
376	Sen. Nelson	
380	Chair Devlin	
398	Mr. Shetterly	
413	Mr. Rindy	
418	Chair Devlin	
419	Mr. Shetterly	
Tape 46A		
001	Mr. Shetterly	
017	Rep. Clem	
029	Mr. Shetterly	
049	Rep. Clem	
056	Mr. Rindy	
067	Mr. Shetterly	
069	Rep. Garrard	
075	Mr. Shetterly	
078	Chair Devlin	

Continues with budget presentation

090	Mr. Shetterly	
108	Mr. Rindy	
117	Chair Devlin	
122	Mr. Shetterly	
125	Mr. Rindy	
131	Sen. Avakian	
144	Mr. Shetterly	
175	Rep. Garrard	
177	Mr. Shetterly	
183	Rep. Clem	
188	Mr. Rindy	
191	Rep. Clem	
197	Mr. Rindy	
205	Mr. Shetterly	
238	Rep. Garrard	
246	Mr. Shetterly	
251	Chair Devlin	
255	Mr. Shetterly	
344	Chair Devlin	
352	Mr. Shetterly	
357	Rep. Dingfelder	
334	Mr. Shetterly	
392	Chair Devlin	
394	Rep. Dingfelder	
405	Mr. Shetterly	
426	Chair Devlin	
447	Mr. Rindy	
456	Mr. Shetterly	
Tape 45B		
001	Mr. Shetterly	
004	Chair Devlin	
007	Mr. Shetterly	
031	Rep. Garrard	
035	Mr. Rindy	
037	Chair Devlin	
038	Mr. Shetterly	
067	Chair Devlin	
068	Mr. Shetterly	
095	Chair Devlin	
097	Mr. Shetterly	
102	Chair Devlin	
103	Mr. Shetterly	

Continues with budget presentation

104	Rep. Clem	
118	Mr. Shetterly	
136	Rep. Clem	
142	Mr. Shetterly	
156	Chair Devlin	
173	Mr. Shetterly	
194	Rep. Garrard	
199	Mr. Shetterly	
211	Rep. Clem	
215	Chair Devlin	Adj

Adjourns the hearing at 9:54 AM